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Suggestions:

1. Please maintain more hygiene in college
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Need to provide more perfectly facilities of drinking water & clean toilet too

The campus remains unclean except at the time of annual fest, the classroom and corridors and
especially the auditorium remains dirty always and full of beats by the pigeons, the girls' hostel
is yet to be fully constructed, we were promised that the hostel will be built by the next
academic session when we took admission in this college but now we are to step into our 3rd
year and see no hope for it. The toilets are forever unclean and so unhygienic and some of the
staff of the college are extremely rude plus on being insincere towards their task blame it on the
students and mentally harass them, | have been a victim of it myself.

The sangam parisar should be improvised

Teachers should use chalk and board despite of sharing ppts and pdf with us.

Please improve infrastructure of campus

Everything about our college is good

Need to focus on the unsatisfactory areas.

Regarding washrooms should be clean and hygienic

. Teachers should use chalk and board despite of sharing ppts and pdf with us.

. Basic amenities in college should be improved

. Toilets should be reconstructed

. College canteen should be maintained properly

. Kindly arrange mock test or give some ideas about open book method...as a student of 3rd year

we are facing lot of problems related to open book method...so try to give us information before
examination held in July...so we can prepare ourselves for these exams...as a teacher...all
teachers may be know something about this mode as teachers prepare the exam paper for open
book examination....so kindly help us.

Students and teachers should know that education is not always about marks

Toilet need to be cleaned on regular intervals of time.

Proper sitting arrengment must be there

Toilets need to clean on regular intervals of hour

Availability of proper desks

toilets should be more clean and the infrastructure of classrooms should be better...fans are not
working ...there is not good sitting area for the canteen. so these things should be bettr

Make toilets more clean, infrastructure of the college should be developed, provide info about
the competetions, teachers should more involved for providing better practical knowledge of
the subjects, hygiene should be more.

Hygiene of toilets and classrooms

Please try to interact with students who are unable to express themselves.

Plz change the window if s4 and clean the washroom or toilet daily

Overall experience is good but there should be proper infrastructure .

The washrooms should be more clean and hygienic. Soap should be available in the washrooms.
The washrooms should be more clean and hygienic. Soap should be available in the washrooms.
The washrooms should be more clean and hygienic. Soap should be available in the washrooms.
The college should induce practical knowledge in students as well and provide them with
greater internship opportunities.

The college should provide more internships for science students.

Need proper hygiene for toilets and canteen
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If University has decreased time for final years from 3 to 2 hrs then they should also decrease
marks how can we write 75 marks exam in 2 hrs?

Emphasize more on the extra curricular activiy for every student other than ncc or nss
campaigns.The rate of canteen good to be decreased and the conditions of the classrooms
should be improved.Also the apparatus provided in the chemistry lab should be
renewed.Thanks.

| want more books in library.

Infrastructure development is mandatory ,more books in a particular course should be provided,
more water coolers should be provided, washroom should get clean more often, teachers
should provide notes to the students.

Interaction can be get better among teachers and students

Library should have enough books related to syllabus. .

Toilets should have proper water system and also have proper lock system

Drinking water availability should be good

overall good but more concerned is now needed for sanitisation

Books are less in library

infrastructure of college must be improved

When did hostel construction complete

Campus should be more organised

Improve the infrastructure of college and improve the teaching quality

Auditorium is in very bad condition

classrooms need some modification

The duration for some labs are too long i. e., 4hrs. And then the lectures sometimes end at
5.15pm so, in winters it's quite late. Its amlost dark out while returning home.

Keep going forward to the next level of education

Infrastruction of the college should be improved.

Infrastructure must be improved

Toilets are not clean ,it should be cleaned and canteen food should be hygienic
Infrastructure should be improved

| hope they would keep toilets more clean.

Need to work on water drinking Machine because it was not Working most of the time and
canteen is not clean.

Toilets and classrooms need the maintenance.

The non teaching staff should be more polite to students as students are really polite to them.
More sports equipment should be there. Library staff should be more polite with student.
Classroom should be more ventilated.

Please maintain the same image and even try to improve it if possible.

Infrastructure of college should be more better .

Need clean toilets in the college

College campus should be more cleaned and work on infrastructure should be done

Serial Number. 1-125

Name of Course: B.Sc. (Prog.) Physical Sciences Semester: I, IV & VI



Department: Computer Science

1.
Institution Related [Takes active interest in
promoting internship, student exchange and field
trips]
(%]
)
S so
©
S5 60
)
(V]
4— 40
o
R
= 0
Great Extent Moderate Some what
M Seriesl 18 62 45
2.

Institution Related [mentoring process facilitates
you in social and emotional growth]

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

No. of Students

Great Extent Moderate Some what
B Seriesl 27 70 28



Institution Related [Provides multiple
opportunities to learn]

No. of Students

70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
Great Extent Moderate Some what
MW Seriesl 43 64 18
Institution Related [M
review and qua
[7,) 70
o+
c 60
(]
o 50
2 40
AR
© 2
© 10
< 0
Institution Related [Overall quality of Teaching- Great Extent
. M Seriesl 33
learning]
5.
(7] 60
<
% 50
S 40
A 30
G
O 20
5 -9
< 0

Great Extent Moderate Some what
B Seriesl 54 58 13



Related to Teachers [Syllabus was covered]

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

No. of Students

M Seriesl

Occasionally
9

Satisfactory
77

Thoroughly
35

Never
4



Related to Teachers [Prepared for the classes]

70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

No. of Students

M Seriesl

Occasionally
12

Satisfactory
64

Thoroughly
45

Never
4

Related to Teachers [Able to communicate]

60
50
40
30

20

No. of Students

10

0

M Seriesl

Occasionally
12

Satisfactory
57

Thoroughly
50

Never
6



Related to Teachers [Fairness of the internal

No. of Students

evaluation]
60
50
40
30
20
: -
0
Occasionally Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
M Series1 16 57 43 9
Related to Teachers [Inform you about your
expected competencies]
n 60
)
C 50
Q
© 40
>
& 30
S 20
G -
4
0

Occasionally Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
M Seriesl 19 57 40 9



11.

12.

13.

Related to Teachers [Able to identify your
weaknesses and help]

40
35
30
25
20
15
1

No. of Students

o un

M Seriesl

Related to Teachers [Encourage you to participate
in extracurricular activities]

60
50
40
30
20
10

0

No. of Students

M Seriesl

Occasionally
34

Occasionally
21

Satisfactory
40

Satisfactory
57

Thoroughly
34

Thoroughly
30

Never
17

Never
17



14.

15.

Related to Teachers [Teachers used ICT Tools]

60
2 5o
C
3 40
-]
& 30
G
o 20
0
Occasionally Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
M Series1 25 57 31 12
Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills to make you ready for the
world of work
(%]
t 80
Q
T 60
>
& 40
" e D -
=z Below 30-49 % 50- 69 % 70-89 % Above 90
29% %
M Series1 7 12 26 64 16



16.

17.

The Teachers identify your strengths and
encourage you with providing right level of
challenges
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Suggestions:

1. Toilets should be maintained properly.
2. More sports equipments should be there in the sports center."
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33.
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35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Lunch break should be of 30 minutes.

Canteen is very disappointing i think u have to work on it...nd classrooms also

Many of the things in the college must be corrected. Like cyber center's computers. Classrooms
need to be renovated.

Improve infrastructure.

Should maintain the hygiene and cleanliness in college

Just want the auditorium to be renovated soon.

The facility of drinking water should be improved and the cleanliness and water supply in toilets
should be improved.

. Maintenance of hygiene in toilet & canteen
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
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20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

College timings need to be change

Toilets should be cleaned more and water taps should be all monitored.

Make Better as much as u can.

Everything is satisfactory

Kindly, consider my all feedbacks seriously. This form should not be just for the formality.
check drinking water unavailability

No, I'm content with what | have.

Required hostel facilities for outsider girls .

Water is not coming properly from the washroom faucets

Toilets should be more clean

Improve the hygiene condition in college

Being a girls college, more attention should be provided to help with female hygiene
Toilets need to be improved

Concern regarding extra curricular activities specially in clubs and society

Facilities like drinking water and well sanitized tiolets shall be maintained

Provide hostal facilities

Toilets should be clean and more hygienic. Also most toilet doors doesn't have any lock or have
damaged locks so students are quite not comfortable using them. Also there should be a mirror
in every toilet.

In canteen many food items such as chilli potato, chowmein, pasta etc. are kept uncovered and
flies are flying over them which is very unhygienic again.

And cyber centre is really very good.

The Sangam Parisar should be renovated.

a reconstruction work require in Sangam parisar

Infrastructure should be developed and there should be some stricts rules which are really
important for all us in order to enhance our skills...

Canteen food is not hygienic.

Toilet's are not in good condition. Door lock is not working properly.

college should complete its hostel as soon as possible

Teachers should tell us more about future opportunities related to our course

Conditions of classrooms and washrooms should be improved

Kindly, change the infrastructure of our college. Thankyou.

Clean ur toilet and improve canteen

There should be improvement towards drinking water availability to students
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Door of toilet do not have lock (in AB building )

The toilets should be rebuilt

Maths department needs to improve.

Please clean the washrooms properly

Water, washroom and canteen Higgins must be important issue...

Fests are worst.... Should allow all students of other du colleges.... Especially boys...
Classrooms infrastructure must improved....

Do yiur best

No of copies of books must be more.. there was a lot of gap between our classes. Faculty of
maths department is not satisfactory.

Need to improve a lot

Improve hygiene facilities

Price of sometimes with respect to the quantity is not satisfactory .

Proper maintainance of the campus and the classroom is required. It is needed to make Kalindi
upto the level of other famous DU Colleges. Plus, there is an issue of water logging at the times
of rain.

Infrastructure development can de done

Our college need to work on basics like canteen, washroom,class

Hygiene should be priority

Plz Keep the toilet clean and also the college ground and change the structure of college
canteen and keep it clean also

Provide more opportunities

Need to improve canteen food and play ground also

| would like to see the college library be more managed and space friendly. | have seen students
often struggling to find a seat, which must be taken into consideration by the college staff.
The college auditorium is something which really needs to be renovated. A decent auditorium
brings a fair reputation to the college and also the students feel more confident in conducting
and especially attending the events the college have."

Need a better auditorium

Everything was good

Marks should not be given on the basis of our assignment but | think there should be written
test or oral test | thik this is better as compared to any assignments to judge our knowledge
Improve infrastructure of college

Lift should be in the campus

College infrastructure should be improved

need a better infrastructure and made students involvement in extra curriculum

College campus , classrooms , auditorium, toilets are shity. No sanitation and there is no one
ready to actually deal with our issues.

Sangam parisar shoul be managed.

Classroom arrangement shoul be improved

Infrastructure needs improvement. College canteen need to improve their menu and quality of
food.

Improvement in infrastructure

please clean toilets and there should b a big group in college campus
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90.

Toilets must be clean

Washroom should be maintained

Improve drinking water quality , enhance canteen, solve the prblm of shortage of books in
library , auditorium Sangam parisar is nt good ...improve infrastructure.

Need to renovate all the buildings and teachers should support dramatic society of the college.
Toilets are unhygienic.

Our college can work on canteen and it's hygiene, nothing is clean there and some class rooms
are also not fully okay. And for teachers | want to say that they should be more interactive ,coz
most of the time they don't even know the students name or anything about them ,feels like
they are here to teach and leave .and about extra curricular activities, THEYNEVER SUPPORTED
THAT saying this being the president of one of the society of our college. | wish they supported
us for that also we could have done well.

U must go through the canteen issues..not at all good and fast services...plz maintain a good
canteen with more workers especially at the time of lunch with proper hygiene.

Hygiene should be priority

Hostel facilities required for outsider girls ©

Infrastructure of campus must be improved

Improvement in infrastructure

Maintenance of hygiene in toilet & canteen

Kalindi is good

| feel there is low focus on encouraging Science background students to develop leadership
qualities. Teachers taking classes with Science students can encourage them for various
participation and make them aware of opportunities.

Some general topics which every student,irrespective of their course like National
Budget,Economics basics,Business basics, Soft skills,Indian Independence struggle,Basic
Law,Important features of IndianConstitution etc should be taught to students by teachers from
various departmnet in a single Interface.

There can be improved level of Students-and-Teachers interaction ."

Student’s Feedback-2019-20

B.A.(P)



Total No. of students-432

Institution Related [Takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange and field trips]

300 -
200 -
.
0
Great Moderate Some what
Extent
M Seriesl 90 235 107

M Seriesl

Institution Related [mentoring process facilitates you in
social and emotional growth]

250 -
200 ~
150 -
100 -
50 -

Great
Extent

Moderate

Some what

M Seriesl

137

206

89

M Seriesl




Institution Related [Provides multiple opportunities to

learn]
200 -~
150 -
100 -
o -7
0
Great Moderate Some what
Extent
H Seriesl 170 190 72

M Seriesl

Institution Related [Makes effort in monitoring review and

quality improvement]

200 -~
150 -+
100 -
50 A M Seriesl
0
Great Moderate Some what
Extent
M Seriesl 159 192 81
Institution Related [Overall quality of Teaching-learning]
250 -~
200 -
150 - )
100 - M Seriesl
50 -
0
Great Extent Moderate Some what
M Seriesl 213 181 38




Related to Teachers [Syllabus was covered]

250
200 -
150 -+
B Seriesl
100 -+
50 A
0
Occasionally | Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
B Seriesl 29 229 164 10
Related to Teachers [Prepared for the classes]
200 -
150 -
100 A
50 - P M Seriesl
0
Occasionall | Satisfactory | Thoroughly Never
y
M Seriesl 37 196 196 3




10.

Related to Teachers [Able to communicate]

250
200 A
150 -+
M Seriesl
100 A
50 A
4
0
Occasionally | Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
B Seriesl 30 170 224 8
Related to Teachers [Fairness of the internal evaluation]
250
200 -
150 A
M Seriesl
100 A
50 A
0
Occasionally Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
M Seriesl 38 215 168 11




Related to Teachers [Inform you about your expected competencies]

250 -~
200 A
150 -+
B Seriesl
100 -+
0
Occasionally Satisfactory Thoroughly Never
M Seriesl 48 204 162 18
11.

Related to Teachers [Able to identify your weaknesses and help]

200 A

150 -+

100 M Seriesl

50 A
0
Occasionally | Satisfactory | Thoroughly Never

B Seriesl 52 196 151 33

12.




13.

14.

180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20

Related to Teachers [Encourage you to participate in
extracurricular activities]

Occasionall
y

Satisfactory

Thoroughly

Never

M Seriesl

60

171

169

31

M Seriesl

200 A
180 A
160 -
140 -~
120 A
100 ~
80 -
60 -
40 A
20 A

Related to Teachers [Teachers used ICT Tools]

0

Occasionally

Satisfactory

Thoroughly

Never

M Seriesl

68

186

134

44

M Seriesl




180 ~
160 -
140 -~
120 ~
100 -~
80 A
60 -
40 A
20 A

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills to

make you ready for the world of work

- l ' ' o

Below 29%

30-49 %

50- 69 %

70-89 %

Above 90
%

M Series1l

20

44

135

168

65

15.

The Teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

140 +
120 ~
100 ~
80 A
60 -
40 A
20 A

right level of challenges

0

Fully

Partially

Reasonably

Slightly

Never

M Seriesl

127

89

139

48

29

M Seriesl

16.




180 ~
160 -
140 -
120 ~
100 -~
80 -
60 -
40 A
20 A

Basic Amenities in College [Campus]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Series1l

157

161

74

40

M Seriesl

17.

18.

180 -~
160 -
140 -~
120 ~
100 A
80 -
60 -
40 -~

Basic Amenities in College [Classrooms]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

141

172

86

33

B Seriesl




19.

20.

180
160 -
140 -~
120 -~
100 -~
80 -
60 -
40 A

Basic Amenities in College [Laboratories]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

161

178

35

58

MW Seriesl

180
160 A
140 A
120 A
100 A
80 A
60 -
40 A
20 A

Basic Amenities in College [Corridors]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

164

175

60

33

M Seriesl




180 -~
160 ~
140 -
120 +
100 -~
80 -
60 A
40 A

Basic Amenities in College [Toilets]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Series1

89

167

154

22

M Seriesl

21.

22.

180 ~
160 -
140 -
120 -
100 -~
80 -
60 -
40 A

Basic Amenities in College [Drinking Water]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

127

168

94

43

M Seriesl




200 -

150 -

100 -

50 -

Basic Amenities in College [Canteen Hygiene]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

106

183

125

18

M Seriesl

23.

200 ~
180 -~
160 -
140 -~
120 -
100 A
80 -
60 -
40 A
20 -

Basic Amenities in College [Quality of food in canteen]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

114

185

112

21

M Seriesl

24,




180 -~
160 -
140 -
120 +
100 ~
80 -
60 -
40 -
20 A

Basic Amenities in College [Sports Centre and Gym]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Seriesl

151

163

46

72

M Seriesl

25.

180 ~
160 ~
140 -
120 ~
100 -~
80 -
60 A
40 -~
20 A

Basic Amenities in College [Cyber Centre]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactor
y

Very Good

M Seriesl

168

118

21

125

M Seriesl

26.




200 -

150 -~

100 -~

50 A

Library [Infrastructure of Library]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Series1

195

125

14

98

M Seriesl

27.

180 ~
160 -
140 -~
120 ~
100 -~
80 -
60 -
40 -
20 A

Library [Availability of books]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Seriesl

180

123

35

94

M Seriesl

28.




Library [Availability of Journals/ Magazines]

200 -
180 -
160 -
140 -+
120 A
100 -+
80 - M Seriesl
60 A
40 -
20 A
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactor Very Good
y
B Seriesl 194 136 16 86
29.
Library [Availability of Newspapers]
200
150 -+
100 A M Seriesl
50 A
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Very Good
M Seriesl 188 92 10 142

30.




Self-Assessment [Punctuality in the class]

250 ~
200 A
150 -+
100 - M Seriesl
50 A
Ay
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactor Very Good
y
M Seriesl 204 85 5 138
31.
Self-Assessment [Regularity in the class]
200 -
180 -
160 -
140 -+
120 -+
100 -
80 - M Seriesl
60 -
40 -~
20 - =y
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactor | Very Good
y
B Series1 190 92 11 139

32.




300 A

250 A

200 A

150 A

100 -~

50 A

Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards your teachers]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Seriesl

123

20

3

286

M Seriesl

33.

300 A

250 A

200 A

150 -

100 ~

50 A

Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards Non-Teaching Staff]

0

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Very Good

M Seriesl

128

26

1

277

M Seriesl

34.




Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards Fellow Students]
300 ~
250 -
200 A
150 A
B Seriesl
100 -+
50 -
ay -
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactor Very Good
y
M Seriesl 144 23 1 264

35.

Sr. No.

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.

Suggestions

More steps should be taken to sharpen the skills of students,including the educational and
cultural skills. Many students are not even aware of all the socities in our college
because socities are not much active. Even the notices on the corridors' boards are not
changed regularily, at some places there are still 2019 and 2018's notice. The auditorium i.e.
sangam parisar's condition is also so bad which needs to be improved.

Should work on improving the infrastructure and should renovate sangam parisar.

Please provide students skills so that when they enter in real world they can easily grab the
opportunity.

Classes should be fixed on a particular time because if | attened classes everyday on different
times then it became very hectic means | can't make a particular timetable.

Aware every student about Entrepreneurship

There should be easy access to the principal mam

the complaints should be handled

Renovation of sangam parisar

Teachers need to work on the way of teaching,and should manage to communicate with every
student

Infra structure is good but the maintence should be done very well

Strengthening of college societies.

Behaviour of non teaching staff must be improved urgently.

Please encourage and provide opportunities to all departments equally.

Encourage the students for every co-curriculum. Activity, and provided fund at a time.

Timing issues 8am to 5 pm... Time for last class should be 2 pm last

Smart board classes should be implemented in academics and Sports field should be improved
with proper facilities.

It would be good enough to prefer new teachers rather than the previous one... Because of
change of syllabus and advanced technology... More of qualitative teachers are essential...
Just one thing want to say that In internal assessment guildline, it clearly mentioned that "those
who don't have any attendence marks would given marks on the basis of their assignment
only." In English | have my 2 attendence though | submitted whole assignment, and my



15.

16.

respective teacher gave only 16/25 marks. And my college fellow who score 17-18/25 marks. |
don't have any jealousy, but just want to say that their assignment is out of the "Content" the
asked assignment question was something else and fellow writes the answer which was not
appropriate for the same. How can the teacher gave such a marks? only because she attended
more classes than me. This is partial !

Teachers can make class more attractive and interactive by using smart class and interacting
with every student.

Please focus on personality development and personal growth of the students so that they are
ready to face the harsh world when they leave the college, don't just focus on how to earn more
marks, marks are surely not gonna help us anywhere after our college.



Student’s Feedback

B. A. (H) Political Science

Institution Related [Takes active interest in promoting
internship, student exchange and field trips]

n A
£ 100
3 -
2 A
s
Y R ] c—
g o L g L g L g
2
Great Extent Moderate Some what
m Seriesl 41 96 61

Seriesl

Institution Related [mentoring process facilitates you in social

100

80

60

40

No. of Students

20

0

and emotional growth]

/-
/

Great Extent

Moderate

Some what

| m Seriesl 59

99

40




Institution Related [Provides multiple opportunities to learn]

90 -
80 y
o 70 / I
g e /
2 50 / A
2 40 /
o — S —
ERE / ] ] -
20 / L I
10
0
Great Extent Moderate Some what
| u Serjes1 71 85 42
Institution Related [Makes effort in monitoring review and
quality improvement]
120
100
j2}
S 80
s
& 60 /.—
] y
S 40 | = I
z /
20 P —
0
Great Extent Moderate Some what
| ® Series1 51 111 36




Institution Related [Overall quality of Teaching-learning]

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

\\\\\\\\\.

jﬂ_

Great Extent Moderate Some what
| ® Series1 95 87 16

Related to Teachers [Syllabus was co®§&#jonally
Never 6%

1%

Related to Teachers [Prepared for the

classes
Never  Occasionally
2% 8%




Related to Teachers [Able to communicate]

Neveccasionally
2% 6%

Related to Teachers [Fairness of the internal evaluation]

Never Occasionally
2% 10%




10.

Related to Teachers [Inform you about your expected

competencies]

Never onall
1% Occasionally

12%

11.

Related to Teachers [Able to identify your weaknesses and help]

Never Occasionally
6% 13%




12.

Related to Teachers [Encourage you to participate in

extracurricular activities]

Never onall
3% Occasionally

14%

13.

Related to Teachers [Teachers used ICT Tools]

14.

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills
to make you ready for the world of work

wn

£ 100

(5]

T 80

&

“— 60

o

& 40

E [

20

2 4
Below | 30-49% | 50-69% | 70-89 % | Above 90
29% %

M Seriesl 10 13 68 85 22




15.

The Teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Number of Students

Reasonab Never

ly

Fully Partially Slightly

| W Series1 50 29 87 24 8

Basic Amenities in College [Campus]

Number of Students

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Good Unsatisfact

ory

Satisfactory Very Good

M Seriesl 80 73 25 20




17.

Basic Amenities in College [Classrooms]

80
. 70
€
<} 60
©
= 50
]
S 40
F -
é 30
S 20
< 10
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| W Series1 76 77 32 13
18. . o .
Basic Amenities in College [Laboratories]
100
90
2 g
5
'g 70
- 60
B 50
E 40
S 30
= 20
10
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
W Seriesl 74 98 12 14




19.

Basic Amenities in College [Corridors]

100
" 90
= 80
§ 70
2 60
G 50
g 40
€ 30
= 20
10
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| W Series1 76 91 20 11
20. . o .
Basic Amenities in College [Toilets]
80
@ 70
S 60
©
2 50
(7]
G 40
o
_g 30
§ 20
1 -y
0
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
W Seriesl 40 79 73 6




21.

Basic Amenities in College [Drinking Water]

80 y
. 70
§ 60 y
S -
a 50 /‘
S 40 /‘
S 30
£ / y—
S 20
< 10 /
4—/
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| m Series1 53 76 50 19
22. Basic Amenities in College [Canteen Hygiene]
90 y
@ 80
S 70
g 60
5;_’ 50 /‘
5 07
8 30 /‘
E /‘
zZ
y
13 Iy r—
Good Satisfactory Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| = Series1 51 84 58 5




23.

Basic Amenities in College [Quality of food in canteen]

90 A
@ 80
S 70
S 60 _A—
o
= 50
N 40
3 30
€
2 20
A
10 i
0
Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| Series1 48 87 57 6
24. Basic Amenities in College [Sports Centre and Gym]
y_
80 /—.
@ 70 /‘
é 60 /
g 50 /
S 40 /‘
1
s 30 / _a— v
§ 20 /‘
< 10
[V
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| m Series1 74 80 22 22




25.

Basic Amenities in College [Cyber Centre]

70 y__
@ 60
S /
3 50 /-
=
& 40
5 g /
g v
£ 20
=]
2 10 / .!
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| m Series1 67 61 7 63
26. Library [Infrastructure of Library]
100
)
& 80
o
=]
n 60
Y
(@)
s 40
E
S 20
z -
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact | Very Good
ory
M Seriesl 91 54 8 45
21. Library [Availability of books]
90
@ 80
é 70
?,3) 60
s 50
o 40
2 30
E
Z
10
0
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
M Seriesl 89 49 19 41




28.

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Number of Students

Library [Availability of Journals/ Magazines]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfact
ory

Very Good

|l Seriesl

80

64

5

49

29.

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Numbr of Students

Library [Availability of Newspapers]

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfact
ory

Very Good

M Seriesl

61

48

8

81




30.

120

100

80

60

40

Number of Students

20

0

Self-Assessment [Punctuality in the class]

Good

Satisfactory

Very Good

m Seriesl

104

23

68

31.

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0

Number of Students

Self-Assessment [Regularity in the class]

Good

Satisfactory

Very Good

M Seriesl

84

36

74




32.

Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards your teachers]

140
@ 120
&
g 100
2
n 80
[T
(@)
- 60
[«h]
Q
€ 40
=
20
0
Good Satisfactory Very Good
| = Series1 60 11 124
33. Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards Non-Teaching Staff
140 p—
@ 120
3 100
2
o 8 —
g 00 /_
€
2 40 /
20 ——
- !’
0
Good Satisfactory Very Good
| m Series1 62 12 122




34. Self-Assessment [Your behavior towards Fellow Students]
120 <
2 100
g
wn
S 60 /_
2 /_
£
2 20 /_ <
. P -
Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfact Very Good
ory
| m Series1 69 13 3 113
S. No. | Suggestion
1. | The infrastructure needs to be improved. Library needs to expand its book
collection and also try to upload it's resources such as previous year papers
on college website. Hygience and cleanliness should be improved. ours is a
green college and more work should be done by students ans well as
teaching / non teaching staff to make the college space even more
enviornment friendly. Sangam paraiar needs some care work as well. The
computer lab should be expanded so that more students can acess it .
2. | College needs better teaching staff who have manners of how to talk and

also should not he over confident about their job.Teachers should be more
non biased. No efforts made for practical experience. NSS is way too in
itself, doesn't care about its volunteers. The auditorium could not look
more worse

Most of the toilets aren't in a condition to be used And taps run out of
water alwaysTheir should proper hygiene in canteen and in toilets .
Washrooms should be properly maintained

Proper sanitisation of campus should be taken care of.

The washrooms need to be maintained and the canteen should also be
taken care of. The college and faculty should make more efforts in
identifying and promoting the interest of the students

1) Toilets are very unhygenic. They are literally in a bad state. Doors are
not good. Water is not available. They Need to be clean.

2) canteens are not good. Food is not good whether in quality or in quantity
too.

3) office staff needs to understand students.

And regularity of classes sometimes happens sometimes not and canteen is
shit man | literally sometimes regret that why I'm in these college ?

Please work for the basic amenities(hygiene/toilets etc) at first including;
making a better infrastructure and better campus environment the Sangam




Parisar should be improved and the classrooms' windows and benches as
well. The teachers are really amazing and are cooperative which makes a
healthy environment.

ST & YEceh ITOT IaEAT H AL B
Uil & FoR T WIS Sledl Al AT
TIH IRE W AET €917 &1 da1feq

b a political science honrs ke bacho ki study ka trika acha kre.unke liye

hindi me book available ho.or unke teacher regular ho. teacher bacho ko
ruchi bnakr pdaye

1. canteen needs change to make edible items hygenic and healthy.

2. toilets needs cleanliness with (proper working doors)

3 .library staff members needs some changes in their temporal issues.

4 Sangam parisar needs allover renovation with proper seating
arrangements with proper removal of birds from there, and especially the
area behing sangam parisar full with wild weeds and plants should be taken
care of or can be remove from there.

5.faculty members can try to come beprepared for the topic they are going
to take lecture on...

6.Teaching quality should be better,canteen should have more items as
well as need for staff, library should be more

| hope this feedback is read by someone and they realize that they have to
move forward despite the backlashes and come out transparent. Otherwise
this whole feedback loop will go futile.College can take fine actions for
making students ready for the world after college. It can have mock
interviews, suggest students how can they work from home, build their
CVs while giving proper attention to their studies too. Rest all is
satisfactory in college according to me.

Few teachers take very less classes even after complaining they never took
all the classes and completed syllabus in few weeks only, the drinking and
washroom facilities needs to be improved.

1. More seats should be added in the library

2. Renovation needed in classroom and in auditorium

3. Gloves , mask and headcover should be mandatory for the

canteen workers

4. Equip gym with more machines
5. Campus required a modern touch of infrastructure like other colleges of
north campus
1.The students union should be elected by the students themselves and not
be chosen through a very partial interview process, and it is the reason that
the union does not gets enough support of students and is always criticised.
2. Provision of proper and enough funds to college union and societies to
atleast conduct a basic respectable college or departmental fest , so that the
reputation of college does not decreases in accordance to other DU
colleges because there's are a number of talented students in our college.
3. Only those teachers should be given responsibilities of different




activities or society in activity period who have actual and true interest in
that society or activity. And there is no need for a long list of activities , for
example there are rangoli making, painting , and many other forms of
graphity or painting related societies but they are actually

Primalriy Teachers should come to college to teach students and help them
develop their conscience and understand the opted subject to the students.(
Not for all teachers. Some teachers are excellent)

Infrastructure should match the level of reputation of university of Delhi.(
Like improvement in auditorium, canteen, etc)

Teachers should be given training as to not only teach students in a much
better and timely manner .also some teachers do not cooperate with
students who need help in academic arena. They deny help by not
responding or by giving vague answers irrelevant to the academics of the
students.

But above written are few areas which if everyone works upon , our
college which touch the heights beyond sky !!!

And all political science teachers of section A( Ruchi mam, Anita mam,
Sangita mam, nivedita mam, retd.anjoo Sharma mam,manila mam) THE
BEST FACULTY

They must change the structure of the classroom fans tube lights must be in
a good condition and most importantly as we the condition of our country
college authorities must use disposable stuff for food items and as it is a
girls college toilets must be hygienic and clean them




